
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017414-2025 

Contract

Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening IT System

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017414

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0508a5  

Published 28 April 2025, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Contact

Kaysha Maynard

Email

kaysha.maynard@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017414-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017414-2025
mailto:kaysha.maynard@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening IT System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of an Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) national screening information

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

management system to support the AAA screening programme:

The aim of the NHS Screening Programme (NHS AAA) is to reduce AAA related mortality by
providing a systematic population-based screening programme for men and individuals
assigned male gender at birth during the year, 1 April - 31 March, in which they turn 65 and, on
request, for men over 65 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,177,700

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

UKE

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement relates to the provision of an Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) national
screening information management system to support the AAA screening programme

The National Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm Screening Programme (NAAASP) was established
in 2009. It screens all men in England in their 65th year for this life-threatening condition.
The programme will continue to operate for the foreseeable future.

The aim of the NHS Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm Screening Programme (NHS AAA) is to
reduce AAA related mortality by providing a systematic population-based screening
programme for men and individuals assigned male gender at birth during the year, 1 April - 31



Page 4 to 7

March, in which they turn 65 and, on request, for men over 65 years.

Deliverables:
1. Identification of Screening cohort via Screening Subject Population Index (SSPI)
2. Management of administration, screening and referral - This supports the core
functionality for the screening programme
3. Recording of AAA surgery and outcomes
4. Managed service desk support services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract has an option to extend for a further 12 months. Extensions will be progressed
in-compliance with
the applicable G-Cloud 14 Ts&Cs. Written notice to the supplier within 30 days of contract
end.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Call off via GCloud 14 RM1557.14

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

NEC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED

1st Floor, Imex Centre, 575-599 Maxted Road

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7DX

Email

psbidmgmt@necsws.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

00968498

Internet address

http://www.northgateps.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,177,700

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,177,700

mailto:psbidmgmt@necsws.com
http://www.northgateps.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T17:37:47+0100
	TCPDF




